## RESOLUTION 19-90

## A RESOLUTION HONORING BRIAN WILLIAMSEN - SPELLING BEE CHAMPION

WHEREAS, Brian Williamsen is the Spelling Bee champion of Glenwood Junior High School - 8th grade, 1989-90 and advanced to the County Spelling Bee; and

WHEREAS, Brian Williamsen is the Sangamon County Spelling Bee champion winning out over 110 competitors, which advanced him to the Regional Bee; and

WHEREAS, Brian Williamsen is the Champion of that Bee, ousting 26 contestants from 10 Illinois counties; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham acknowledge the diligence, character and courage required to be a champion.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Board commend in an official capacity Brian Williamsen and convey to him the pride of the entire Village.

PASSED: | June 12, 1990

APPROVED: | June 12, 1990

DATE: | June 12, 1990

VILLAGE PRÉSIDENT

u M Mille